

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Title Appeal No.19 of 2022
(CNR –WBBD01-003025-2022)

Goutam Nandi Vs Ajit Kumar Nag & Ors.

Order No.12, dated 14.08.2023.

Parties file hajira.

The application of the appellant under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, is taken up for hearing and order.

Heard both sides.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 19days in preferring the present appeal.

Objection raised by the Learned Advocate for the respondents on the ground that his clients are the subject matter of ultimate harassment as the decree has been passed whereby the appellant has been directed to deliver Khas possession of the suit property.

It is evident that as per plaint case, the appellant is the tenant against whom such decree has been passed by the Learned Court of first instance.

Considered.

As many as 15 grounds have been taken in this appeal. There are mixed question of law and fact.

The prayer under Section 5 of the Limitation Act is allowed. Delay is condoned and the instant Title Appeal is admitted.

At this stage, one amended copy of Memo. of Appeal is filed by the appellant. Let it be kept with the record.

Call for the L.C.R.

To 11.10.2023 for L.C.R. and hearing of the appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman