

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Title Appeal No.19 of 2022
(CNR –WBBD01-003025-2022)

Goutam Nandi Vs Ajit Kumar Nag & Ors.

Order No.13, dated 11.10.2023.

Parties file hajira.

The stay application of the appellant dated 08.08.2022, is taken up for hearing and order.

Heard both sides.

It has come from the mouth of both sides that no execution case has been initiated as yet on basis of the impugned judgment and decree passed by the Learned Court of first instance.

In the facts and circumstances, I do not find any urgency or exigency in the subject. Accordingly, the prayer for stay is considered and rejected.

L.C.R., though was called for, has not been reached as yet.

Issue reminder for the L.C.R.

To 30.01.2024 for L.C.R. and hearing of the appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman